PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7706339

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUSTAV NILSSON	12/09/2022
HENRIK HAGMAN	12/08/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENDUCE AB
Street Address:	TVISTEVÄGEN 47
City:	UMEÅ
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	907 29

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9777932	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)373-4662

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3523750082

Email: swhanson@bellsouth.net Correspondent Name: SVEN W. HANSON

Address Line 1: PO BOX 357429

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32635

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M1215.HAG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SVEN W. HANSON
SIGNATURE:	/sven w hanson 36546/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment US Patent No.9777932#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment US Patent No.9777932#page2.tif

PATENT 507659201 REEL: 062167 FRAME: 0980

PATENT ASSIGNMENT U.S. Patent No. 9777932

ASSIGNOR

Assignor Name	Address
Gustav Nilsson	Skolgatan 1156, 903 32. Umeå
Henrik Hagman	SKIFRESVÄGEN ZO, 903 ST Umed
Assignor Residence Country: Sweden	√

ASSIGNEE

Assignee Name	Address
Enduce AB	Tvistevägen 47, 907 29 UMEÅ, Sweden
Assignee Residence Country: Swede	n

ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to:

United States Patent No: 9777932, titled "System for Energy Recovery and Cleaning of Heat Exchangers in Shower Applications" (Patent) and all existing and future associated divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications and resulting patents claiming the same subject matter.

ASSIGNOR hereby further assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, all ASSIGNOR's entire rights, title, and interest in, and to, said Patent in the United States and its territorial possessions and in each and every country foreign to the United States, together with all past, existing and future claims, complaints and causes of action against third-parties and all associated recoverable damages and other value, respecting or arising from the Patent.

ASSIGNOR agrees that Assignor will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said Invention and Patent, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, and perform other lawful acts as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any assigned patent of the United States and countries foreign, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of, said patents and reissues and extensions thereof.

The below signing individual, Gustav Svenson, citizen of Sweden, states and avers that they are the above named Assignor Gustav Nilsson, having legally changed their name.

This assignment is to be interpreted under the laws of the United States.

PATENT REEL: 062167 FRAME: 0981

PATENT ASSIGNMENT U.S. Patent No. 9777932

In testimony w	hereof, the parties sign on the dates indi	icated	below.
For Assignor:	Signature	Date:	2022-12-04
For Assignor:	Gustav Svenson Signature Henrik Hagman Print Assignor Name	Date:	2022-12-08
For Assignee:	Signature Signature Print Name and title	Dat	• 2022 ~12-08

RECORDED: 12/21/2022

PATENT REEL: 062167 FRAME: 0982